
Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 16th Nov, 2024

Under 16 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 33 Emer Purtill Ireland 3578 514 598 9.72 765 163 771 14.06 798 2.33.79 646

2 18 Carys Francis England 3433 542 677 8.99 912 154 666 11.15 605 2.39.99 573

3 17 Tia Garrard England 3372 538 665 9.42 824 154 666 8.31 419 2.21.86 798

4 19 Seni Purnell England 3338 511 589 9.28 852 151 632 9.95 526 2.26.36 739

5 1 Leanna Elliot Scotland 3318 508 581 9.66 777 166 806 9.66 507 2.33.75 647

6 3 Cara Monachello Scotland 3316 531 645 8.96 918 157 701 7.67 378 2.31.50 674

7 34 Cara Ryan Ireland 3297 542 677 9.27 854 160 736 10.38 554 2.48.83 476

8 2 Dionne McGuinnes Scotland 3275 499 557 9.91 729 157 701 9.80 516 2.23.83 772

9 20 Talia Northcott England 3271 535 657 9.20 869 148 599 9.75 513 2.34.90 633

10 49 Tiana Odugbesan Wales 3219 508 581 9.30 848 151 632 11.17 606 2.41.87. 552

11 35 Aine Frawley Ireland 3210 548 694 9.93 725 163 771 8.81 452 2.40.42 568

12 51 Lily Parsons Wales 2882 456 443 9.93 725 145 566 8.94 460 2.30.41 688

13 36 Nicole Flanagan Ireland 2851 483 514 9.90 731 157 701 7.96 397 2.45.78 508

14 50 Elen Blackmore Wales 2717 485 519 9.89 733 145 566 8.90 458 2.52.19 441

15 52 Tabitha Ventress-Brett Wales 2699 461 456 10.15 684 136 470 8.31 419 2.31.85 670

16 4 Faye Allan Scotland 2673 477 498 9.80 750 136 470 6.94 331 2.35.59 624

England Ireland

1 18 Carys Francis England 3433 1 33 Emer Purtill Ireland 3578

2 17 Tia Garrard England 3372 2 34 Cara Ryan Ireland 3297

3 19 Seni Purnell England 3338 3 35 Aine Frawley Ireland 3210

4 20 Talia Northcott England 3271 4 36 Nicole Flanagan Ireland 2851

10143 10085

Scotland Wales

1 1 Leanna Elliot Scotland 3318 1 49 Tiana Odugbesan Wales 3219

2 3 Cara Monachello Scotland 3316 2 51 Lily Parsons Wales 2882

3 2 Dionne McGuinnes Scotland 3275 3 50 Elen Blackmore Wales 2717

4 4 Faye Allan Scotland 2673 4 52 Tabitha Ventress-Brett Wales 2699

9909 8818
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 16th Nov, 2024

Over 16 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 37 Tara O'Connor Ireland 3809 10.71 576 9.25 858 544 683 181 991 2.29.39 701

2 53 Matilda Quick Wales 3698 12.51 695 9.13 883 542 677 166 806 2.34.54 637

3 22 Thaila-Jade Mason England 3676 9.37 488 9.16 877 573 768 166 806 2.26.52 737

4 38 Ruby Cummins Ireland 3666 11.79 647 9.03 904 543 680 157 701 2.26.75 734

5 5 Holly Whittaker Scotland 3598 10.25 546 8.44 1030 564 741 148 599 2.30.84 682

6 24 Isla Pain England 3585 9.91 524 9.14 881 526 631 175 916 2.34.86 633

7 21 Molly Mills England 3446 11.10 602 8.89 933 507 578 145 566 2.24.20 767

8 7 Alannah Snowden Scotland 3392 9.73 512 9.40 828 550 700 160 736 2.36.28 616

9 55 Beatrice Morgan Wales 3364 10.10 536 9.01 908 550 700 148 599 2.35.89 621

10 23 Rebekah Smith England 3329 10.43 558 8.93 925 487 524 151 632 2.30.24 690

11 40 Meabh Purtill Ireland 3314 12.07 666 10.22 672 513 595 157 701 2.31.03 680

12 54 Olivia Schrimshaw Wales 3268 9.62 505 8.93 925 563 738 154 666 2.52.91 434

13 39 Ellis McHugh Ireland 3260 8.51 432 9.30 848 507 578 154 666 2.26.62 736

14 8 Grace Malley Scotland 3199 7.70 380 9.05 900 511 589 148 599 2.26.98 731

15 6 Charis Crawford Scotland 2645 9.75 513 10.04 705 434 388 151 632 2.55.59 407

 

England Ireland

1 22 Thaila-Jade Mason England 3676 1 37 Tara O'Connor Ireland 3809

2 24 Isla Pain England 3585 2 38 Ruby Cummins Ireland 3666

3 21 Molly Mills England 3446 3 40 Meabh Purtill Ireland 3314

4 23 Rebekah Smith England 3329 4 39 Ellis McHugh Ireland 3260

10707 10789

Scotland Wales

1 5 Holly Whittaker Scotland 3598 1 53 Matilda Quick Wales 3698

2 7 Alannah Snowden Scotland 3392 2 55 Beatrice Morgan Wales 3364

3 8 Grace Malley Scotland 3199 3 54 Olivia Schrimshaw Wales 3268

4 6 Charis Crawford Scotland 2645 4 56  Wales 0

10189 10330
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 16th Nov, 2024

Under 16 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 9 Murray Taylor Scotland 3385 8.45 872 621 632 24.17 678 11.65 585 2.08.90 618

2 28 Caleb Green England 3272 8.76 800 574 531 23.96 697 11.10 552 2.05.44 692

3 58 Aiden Angilletta Wales 3196 8.44 874 610 608 24.49 650 11.48 575 2.17.38 489

4 41 Arron Carroll Whelan Ireland 3177 8.96 755 565 512 23.76 715 11.28 563 2.08.04 632

5 43 Daniel Redmond Ireland 3125 8.94 759 601 589 24.40 658 12.31 625 2.17.01 494

6 26 Samuel Tsolo England 3113 8.76 800 549 479 24.75 627 10.83 536 2.05.70 671

7 42 Jack O'Coilean Ireland 3037 9.21 700 583 550 24.45 653 9.07 430 2.03.72 704

8 11 Alistair Gear Scotland 2920 8.71 811 532 445 23.47 741 9.44 452 2.18.59 471

9 27 Joshua Akintolu England 2899 9.25 692 632 657 25.57 559 11.06 549 2.20.69 442

10 57 Cobie Phillips Wales 2880 8.99 748 592 569 24.93 612 10.83 536 2.21.70 415

11 59 Macsen Martins Hughes Wales 2782 9.06 733 548 477 24.44 654 9.13 434 2.17.67 484

12 44 Kyle Byrne Ward Ireland 2777 9.30 681 556 494 24.57 643 10.72 529 2.21.59 430

13 10 Michael Massey Scotland 2722 9.30 681 515 411 24.32 665 9.29 443 2.15.10 522

14 12 Abraham Lanahan Scotland 2629 9.78 583 575 533 24.98 608 11.02 547 2.27.05 358

15 60 Alex Stamp Wales 1953 9.71 597 496 375 0 9.09 431 2.13.24 550

25 Toby Gwinnell England 1077 9.47 646 525 431 0 0

England Ireland

1 28 Caleb Green England 3272 1 41 Arron Carroll Whelan Ireland 3177

2 26 Samuel Tsolo England 3113 2 43 Daniel Redmond Ireland 3125

3 27 Joshua Akintolu England 2899 3 42 Jack O'Coilean Ireland 3037

4 25 Toby Gwinnell England 1077 4 44 Kyle Byrne Ward Ireland 2777

9284 9339

Scotland Wales

1 9 Murray Taylor Scotland 3385 1 58 Aiden Angilletta Wales 3196

2 11 Alistair Gear Scotland 2920 2 57 Cobie Phillips Wales 2880

3 10 Michael Massey Scotland 2722 3 59 Macsen Martins Hughes Wales 2782

4 12 Abraham Lanahan Scotland 2629 4 60 Alex Stamp Wales 1953

9027 8858
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 16th Nov, 2024

Over 16 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 61 Luca Phillips Wales 3780 8.05 969 11.37 568 22.81 803 688 785 2.06.65 655

2 30 Ruben Stovell England 3752 9.01 744 14.92 785 22.56 828 610 608 1.59.00 787

3 14 Luc McLeod Scotland 3712 8.80 791 11.54 579 22.66 818 677 760 2.00.27 764

4 29 Sam Newton England 3682 8.43 877 13.62 705 23.56 733 659 718 2.07.05 649

5 45 Daniel Downey Ireland 3636 8.81 788 12.13 614 22.99 786 627 646 1.58.19 802

6 13 Douglas Knox Scotland 3606 8.84 781 11.38 569 22.44 839 671 746 2.05.69 671

7 31 Luke Pilcher England 3448 8.36 893 12.06 610 23.79 712 659 718 2.15.56 515

8 46 Jack Keating Ireland 3312 8.51 858 9.66 465 22.86 799 601 589 2.09.99 601

9 48 Wojciech Fraczek Ireland 3205 8.31 905 9.76 471 23.43 745 560 502 2.11.17 582

10 47 Conor McDonagh Ireland 2701 9.19 704 11.56 580 22.58 826 602 591 2.17.55

11 16 Nathan Mobbs Scotland 3122 8.94 759 11.36 568 23.82 709 606 600 2.17.54 486

12 15 Alex Thomson Scotland 3069 8.52 855 10.93 542 23.17 769 539 459 2.20.53 444

13 62 Toby  Lemon Wales 3048 9.17 709 9.85 477 23.55 734 533 447 2.05.08 681

14 63 Rorey Gardner Wales 2908 8.92 764 10.39 509 24.15 680 564 510 2.20.47 445

64 Sebastian Mitchell Fofana Wales 2015 9.08 728 11.51 577 23.86 706 232 4

32 Nathan Brassington England 515 10.14 515 0 0 0

* DQ TR 5.2

England Ireland

1 30 Ruben Stovell England 3752 1 45 Daniel Downey Ireland 3636

2 29 Sam Newton England 3682 2 46 Jack Keating Ireland 3312

3 31 Luke Pilcher England 3448 3 48 Wojciech Fraczek Ireland 3205

4 32 Nathan Brassington England 515 4 47 Conor McDonagh Ireland 2701

10882 10153

Scotland Wales

1 14 Luc McLeod Scotland 3712 1 61 Luca Phillips Wales 3780

2 13 Douglas Knox Scotland 3606 2 62 Toby  Lemon Wales 3048

3 16 Nathan Mobbs Scotland 3122 3 63 Rorey Gardner Wales 2908

4 15 Alex Thomson Scotland 3069 4 64 Sebastian Mitchell Fofana Wales 2015

10440 9736
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